

11 M A C T 1098/25
DIVYA Vs. MD ABRAR KHAN

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.

Matter is at the stage of consideration.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has moved an application for converting the claim petition from Section 166 to Section 164 MV Act. The application is allowed. The claim petition be read as Section 164 MV Act.

Petition is directed to file amend petition alongwith PF for service on respondents.

R1 and R2 be summoned on filing of PF for NDOH.

Notice be also issued to IO of FIR No.402/2020 PS Aman Vihar to file the copy of chargesheet on record for NDOH.

List on 07.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.02.2026