

14 M A C T 1098/25
DIVYA Vs. MD ABRAR KHAN

16.05.2026

Present: None.

After filing the claim petition u/s 164 MV Act, the petitioner has not filed amended petition, neither taken steps for service of summons on respondents.

Petitioner is directed to file amended petition and serve the respondents on filing of PF/RC, for NDOH.

Notice be also issued to **IO concerned** to file the copy of chargesheet on record.

List on 15.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.05.2026