

10 M A C T 1098/25

DIVYA Vs. MD ABRAR KHAN

15.07.2026

Present: Sh. Sabil Ahmed, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Amrit Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for R2/insurance
(through VC).

Ld. counsel for R3 submits that he has not received the complete copy of petition. Today, Ld. counsel for petitioner has filed the amended claim u/s 164 MV Act. A copy for insurance company is retained on record.

Issue notice of petition to R1 through all modes on filing of PF, for NDOH.

List on 05.08.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT,
N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.07.2026